
COUNCIL CONTACT INFORMATION   (Rev 12/2023) 
Not sure of your District number? It can be found on your membership card. 

All members of Council have mail slots in the Clubhouse. 
 

President, Tamra McKenna 
 728 Camplands 
 Email: Tamra728camp@gmail.com  
 
Secretary, Fred Berry 
 373-375 Yellowstone 
 Email: HCSecretary@twc.com  
 
Treasurer, Rene Hearns 
 1139A, 1140 Starcraft 
 Email: rhearns1@gmail.com 
 
District 1, David Bonifati 
 299 Thunderbird 
 Email: Bonifatidj@gmail.com 
 Facebook Acct: David Bonifati 
 
District 2, Tom Liberty 
 107, 108 Nimrod 
 Email: Coachlib1028@Verizon.net  
 Facebook Group: District 2 Holiday 
 Camplands Facebook Page 
 
District 3, Darlene Kifer 
 606 & 607 Jayco 
 Text: 330-503-0770 
 Email: mdkifer68@gmail.com 
 Facebook Group: HC District 3 
 
District 4, Harlan Shober 
 945, 946 Roadmaster 
 Email: harlang@shober.org 
 Cell: 724-350-4680 
 Facebook Acct: Harlan Shober 
 
District 5, Bill Danforth 
 984 Winnebago 
 Email: wrdanforth@gmail.com 
 Cell: 440-567-9541 
 Facebook Group: Holiday Camplands 
  – District #5 
 
District 6, James Doyle 
 817M Dreamer 
 Email: jdoylehc6@gmail.com  
 Facebook Group: Holiday Camplands 
 District 6 

District 7, Michelle Joy 
 1086N Concord (mailbox) 
 Email: mjoy830@yahoo.com 
 Facebook Group: Holiday Camplands 
 District #7 
 
District 8, James Wiggins 
 350N Dutchcraft 
 Email: jlmwiggy@hotmail.com 
 Facebook Page: Holiday Campers 
 District 8 
 
District 9, Stephanie Toy 
 663N Vega 
 Email: Shayray375@yahoo.com 
 Facebook Group: HC District #9 
  
District 10, Janet Gilson 
 161N Eldorado 
 Email: hcdistrict10@gmail.com  
 Cell: 724-316-0808 
 Facebook Group: HC District 10 
 
District 11, Dan Stoehr 
 1960, 1961 Trotwood 
 Email: Danstoehr2@gmail.com  
 Facebook Group: Holiday Camplands 
 District 11 
 
District 12, Pat Cenci 
 1240 Bonanza 
 Cell: 412-401-2058 
 Facebook Group: District 12 Holiday 
 Camplands 
 
Rep-at-Large, Tony Tizzano 
 32N, 33N Frolic 
 Email: HCRepatlarge@gmail.com 
 Facebook Group: HC Reps at Large 
 
Rep-at-Large, Jim Hamilton 
 34N, 35N Frolic 
 Email:  hammycmo@gmail.com
 Facebook Group: HC Reps at Large 
 
Rep-at-Large, Kevin Kucherak 

650N Rover 
 Facebook Group: HC Reps at Large 

 


